

PRESS RELEASE

Chiyoda Corporation Chiyoda Global Headquarters Minato Mirai Grand Central Tower 4-6-2, Minatomirai, Nishi-ku, Yokohama 220-8765, Japan www.chiyodacorp.com/en

23 June 2023

Collaborating with NSXe Co. LTD. to Develop the O&M Mother Business by Combining O&M Mother Machinery with a NSXe manufactured Wireless Vibration Sensor.

Chiyoda Corporation (Chiyoda) and NSXe Co. LTD. (NSXe) have signed a Memorandum of Understanding to collaborate in developing a rotating machinery diagnosis business as an operation and maintenance (O&M) solution for the industrial equipment/plant industry.

Chiyoda's O&M solutions for industrial equipment and plants enable safe and secure operation in response to client operational challenges through O&M transformation.

By combining NSXe's wireless vibration sensor with an O&M Mother sensor solution developed by Chiyoda, we will be able to provide our clients with solutions related to rotating machine diagnosis.

Using the sensors provided by NSXe, we are also targeting the visualization of facility status with a 3D Digital Twin in partnership with Visionaize Inc.

Chiyoda Corporation

Chiyoda Corporation is a world-leading integrated engineering company from Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) to Operation and Maintenance (O&M), having worked in over 60 countries around the world in a wide range of business fields, including oil and gas, chemicals and petrochemicals, since our foundation in 1948.

NSXe Co. LTD..

Established in 1969. Main business is mechanical equipment installation and maintenance. Specialties are fluid and heat transportation machines including pumps, compressors, refrigerators and air conditioners. NSXe responds to a variety of requests for plant maintenance and production technology. Based on years of experience in rotating machinery maintenance, NSXe also develops products for on-site maintenance requirements.

For further information, please contact:

Chiyoda Corporation

IR、PR & Sustainability Advanced Section

Email: irpr@chiyodacorp.com

URL: https://www.chiyodacorp.com/en/contact/index.php